

Mississippi Department of Mental Health

**Provider Bulletin** 

Number IO0107

Supporting a Better Tomorrow...One Person at a Time

## **Subject:**

Draft FY 22-23 Community Mental Health Services Block Grant/State Plan

Issue Date: August 26, 2021

**Effective Date:** N/A

## **Scope**

All DMH Certified Providers and DMH State Operated Programs

## **Purpose**

Inform providers of the availability of the *Draft FY 22-23 Community Mental Health Services Block Grant/State Plan* to offer an opportunity to submit comments/feedback

## **Subject**

The *Draft FY 22-23 Community Mental Health Services Block Grant/State Plan* is available for public review and comment. The *FY 22-23 Draft State Plan* is located on the DMH website: <a href="https://www.dmh.ms.gov">www.dmh.ms.gov</a> under the tabs "PROVIDERS" and "PROVIDER DOCUMENTS." The Provider Documents page is <a href="http://www.dmh.ms.gov/provider-documents/">http://www.dmh.ms.gov/provider-documents/</a>.

The *Draft Plan* can also be accessed on the "NEWS AND EVENTS" section of the DMH web site at: <a href="http://www.dmh.ms.gov/draft-fy-22-23-community-mental-health-services-block-grant-state-plan-available-for-review/">http://www.dmh.ms.gov/draft-fy-22-23-community-mental-health-services-block-grant-state-plan-available-for-review/</a>.

Additionally, the following is a direct link to the document: <a href="http://www.dmh.ms.gov/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/Draft-FY-22-23-Community-Mental-Health-Services-Block-Grant\_State-Plan.pdf">http://www.dmh.ms.gov/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/Draft-FY-22-23-Community-Mental-Health-Services-Block-Grant\_State-Plan.pdf</a>.

Please review the *Draft Plan* and provide your comments to Ms. Lynda Stewart, Director of the DMH Division of Children and Youth Services, on or prior to September 14, 2021, by 5:00 p.m., via email to <a href="mailto:lynda.stewart@dmh.ms.gov">lynda.stewart@dmh.ms.gov</a>. Thank you for taking the time to review the *FY 22-23 Draft Community Mental Health Services Block Grant/State Plan*.

If you have any questions, please contact Lynda Stewart at <a href="mailto:lynda.stewart@dmh.ms.gov">lynda.stewart@dmh.ms.gov</a> or (601) 359-6263.

End of Provider Bulletin